

Part Number Conversion Chart – Service Parts

Legacy Timbersled Part Number	Polaris Part Number	Description
10-BP-003	5141103	Axle Block
10-SH-215	5141104	Shaft, Axle
10-TS-016	2206690	Wheel, 8"
10-WA-403	7557048	Washer, Axle
16-BP-003	2206691	Chain Case Tensioner
16-BP-004	2206692	Brake Hub
16-BP-011	2206693	Track tensioning Block
16-BP-030	2206694	Sprocket. 16 Tooth
16-BP-031	2206695	Sprocket. 17 Tooth
16-BP-034	2206696	Sprocket. 20 Tooth
16-BP-039	2206697	Slide-T Base
16-BP-040	2206698	MH16-99 Splined Brake Hub
16-BP-042	5141290	MH16 Dominator Bottom Out Base
16-BP-043	2206699	Bottom Out Plunger
16-BU-100	2206711	Bushing. SX
16-BU-101	2206712	Slide Bushing
16-BU-103	2206947	Bushing, Spindle
16-BU-104	5453940	Bushing. Shock
16-BU-105	5453941	Bushing, Upper Cross Shaft
16-BU-113	2206700	MH11-99 Flex Shock Spherical Bushing
16-BU-114	2206701	MH11-99 Flex Front Arm Spherical Bushing
16-CO-501	2206713	SX 3 rd Shock Collar
16-CO-502	2206702	SX Cantilever Collar
16-CO-503	2206703	Collar, Spindle
16-CO-504	2206705	Flex Arm Adjustment Collar
16-CO-505	5453942	Collar, Upper Arm
16-CO-506	5141024	MH14-16 Flex Arm Shock Shaft Alignment Collar
16-CP-101	5416279	Bumper, Front
16-CP-102	2206704	MH11-14 Chain Case Cover Gasket
16-CP-105	2206706	MH13-14 SXChain Case Cover Gasket
16-CP-108	2207032	MH15-16 ST/LT Chain Case Cover Gasket
16-CP-109	2206707	MH16 SX Chain Case Cover Gasket
16-DC-009	2206708	Made in USA Decal
16-DC-109	2206709	MH15 Black & White Side Decal (left & right)
16-DC-110	2206710	MH16 Black & White Side Decal (left & right)
16-DC-111	2206714	Tunnel Top Decal
16-DC-112	2206715	MH17 RAW Black&White Tunnel Side Decal Set (Left & Right)
16-DC-113	2206716	MH17 ST120 Black&White Tunnel Side Decal Set (Left&Right)
16-DC-114	2206717	MH17 LT137 Black&White Tunnel Side Decal Set (Left & Right)
16-DC-115	2206718	MH17 Spindle Decal
16-DC-116	2206719	MH17 SX120 Black&White Chaincase Cover Decal
16-DC-117	2206720	MH17 SX120 Black&White Small Front Decal Right Side
16-DC-118	2206721	MH17 SX120 Black&White Tunnel Side Decal Set (Left & Right)
16-DC-119	2206722	MH17 ST120LE Black&White Tunnel Side Decal Set (Left & Right)

Part Number Conversion Chart – Service Parts



Legacy Timbersled Part Number	Polaris Part Number	Description
16-DC-120	2206723	MH17 LT137LE Black&White Tunnel Side Decal Set (Left & Right)
16-DC-121	2206724	MH17 ST120 Black&White Small Front Decal
16-DC-122	2206725	MH17 ST120LE Black&White Small Front Decal Set (Left&Right)
16-DC-123	2206726	MH17 LT137 Black&White Small Front Decal
16-DC-124	2206727	MH17 LT137LE Black&White Small Front Decal Set (Left&Right)
16-DC-128	2206728	Chaincase Cover Decal. SX
16-DC-129	2206729	Chaincase Cover Decal
16-DC-130	2206730	Front Right Decal
16-DC-131	2206731	Front Right Decal
16-DC-132	2206732	Side Decal
16-DC-135	2206733	Convex Decal
16-DC-140	2206734	Spindle Decal
16-DC-141	2206735	Chaincase Cover Decal
16-DC-142	2206736	Chaincase Cover Decal
16-DC-143	2206737	Front Right Decal
16-DC-144	2206738	Front Right Decal
16-DC-145	2206739	Side Decal
16-LC-100	2206740	Brake Rotor
16-LC-105	2206741	MH15-99 Brake Disk
16-LC-108	2206742	Tunnel Top Front Reinforcement
16-MI-013	2206743	LT Snow Flap Assembly
16-PG-001	2206744	Spindle Block Asm. [5,6,7,8]
16-PG-009	2206745	Lower Strut Bolt Assembly
16-PG-016	2206746	MH17 RAW Spindle Assembly
16-PG-030	2206747	Tunnel, Top Assembly [3,4,5,99,11] SX
16-PG-035	2206748	MH17 RAW Decal Kit
16-PG-036-BK	2206749	MH17 ST120 Decal Kit (Black&White)
16-PG-037-BK	2206750	MH17 ST120LE Decal Kit (Black&White)
16-PG-038-BK	2206751	MH17 LT137 Decal Kit (Black&White)
16-PG-039-BK	2206752	MH17 LT137LE Decal Kit (Black&White)
16-PG-040-BK	2206753	MH17 SX120 Decal Kit (Black&White)
16-PG-041	2206754	MH17 Front Arm Assembly
16-PG-050-BK	2206948	MH17 Lower Scissor Arm Assembly (Black)
16-PG-051-BK	2206949	MH17 Upper Scissor Arm Assembly (Black)
16-PG-052-BK	2206950	MH17 Rear Scissor Shaft Assembly (Black)
16-PG-054	2206951	MH17 RAW Rear Arm Assembly
16-PG-055-BK	2206755	MH17 RAW Front Arm Assembly (Black)
16-PG-057	2206952	MH17 RAW Front Arm Assembly
16-PG-061	2206756	MH17 RAW Tunnel Top Assembly
16-PG-062	2206757	MH17 ST120 Tunnel Top Assembly
16-PG-065	2206758	MH17 Single Bearing Housing Assembly
16-PG-066	2206759	MH17 Double Bearing Housing Assembly
16-PG-067	2206760	MH17 LT Tunnel Top Assembly
16-PG-068	2206761	Suspension Rear Arm [21,22,24,26,28,29]

Part Number Conversion Chart – Service Parts

Legacy Timbersled Part Number	Polaris Part Number	Description
16-PG-069	2206762	Shaft, Flex Front Arm Assembly
16-PG-071	2206763	Tunnel, Top Assembly [3,4,99,11]
16-PG-074	2206764	Tunnel, Top Assembly
16-PG-075	2206765	Tunnel, Top Assembly
16-PG-078	2206766	Brake Rotor Assembly
16-PG-082	2206944	Chain Case Cover, Welded
16-PG-084	2206767	Lower Front Shock Shaft Assembly
16-PG-085	2206768	MH Rear Suspension Arm Assembly
16-PG-086	2206769	Tensioner Adjuster Asm.
16-PG-087	2206770	Engine Tensioner Asm.
16-PG-088	2206771	Axle Washer w/Roll Pin
16-PG-092	2206772	Tunnel, Top Assembly
16-PG-093	2206773	Engine Tensioner Asm. SX
16-PG-094	2206774	Chain Case Asm.
16-PG-096	2206775	Tensioner Adjuster Asm. [6,7,8] SX
16-PG-097	2206776	Tunnel, Top Assembly
16-PG-102	2206777	Brake Rotor Assembly
16-PG-106	2206778	Bottom Out Asm.
16-PG-110	2206779	Drop Down Bracket Kit
16-PG-112	2206780	Lower Scissor Arm Asm.
16-PG-113	2206781	Flex Front Arm Asm.
16-PG-114	2206782	Flex Front Arm Asm.
16-PG-115	2206945	Upper Scissor Arm Asm.
16-PG-116	2206946	Upper Scissor Arm Asm.
16-PG-132	2206783	Driver Shaft and Drivers. 6 Tooth, 2.86 pitch
16-PG-133	2206784	Driver Shaft and Drivers. 6 Tooth, 2.86 pitch
16-PG-821	2206785	Chain Case Cover, Welded. ST/LT
16-PG-822	2206786	Chain Case Cover, Welded. SX
16-PG-823	2206787	Chain Case Cover, Welded. RSD
16-PG-825	2206788	Skag, Center
16-PG-826	2206789	Chain Case Cover, Welded. ST/LT
16-PG-827	2206790	Skag, Outer
16-PG-927	2206791	MH17 SX120 Rear Scissor Shaft Assembly
16-PG-928	2206792	MH17 SX120 Lower Scissor Arm Assembly
16-PG-929	2206793	MH17 SX120 Upper Scissor Arm Assembly
16-PG-931	2206794	MH17 SX120 Front Arm Assembly
16-PG-946	2206795	Ski, 10" Backcountry
16-PP-007	2206796	MH17 RAW Rail Left Side Assembly
16-PP-008	2206797	MH17 ST120 Rail Left Side Assembly
16-PP-009	2206798	MH17 LT137 Rail Left Side Assembly
16-PP-015	2206799	MH17 RAW Rail Right Side Assembly
16-PP-016	2206800	MH17 ST120 Rail Right Side Assembly
16-PP-017	2206801	MH17 LT137 Rail Right Side Assembly
16-PP-018	2206802	MH17 SX120 Rail Left Side Assembly

Part Number Conversion Chart – Service Parts

Legacy Timbersled Part Number	Polaris Part Number	Description
16-PP-019	2206803	MH17 SX120 Rail Right Side Assembly
16-PP-023	2206804	MH17 SX120 Fox Zero QS3R w/ #300 Spring Rate, Front Shock
16-PP-024	2206805	MH17 SX120 Fox Zero QS3R w/ #250 Spring Rate, Rear Shock
16-PP-102	2206806	Sprocket
16-PP-105	2206807	MH16-99 Splined 16 Tooth Sprocket (JT Sprockets)
16-PP-110	2206808	Bottom Out Bumper
16-PP-111	2206809	MH17 Fox Zero QS3R Front Shock
16-PP-112	2206810	MH17 Fox Zero QS3R Rear Shock
16-PP-139	2206811	MH16-99 Splined 18 Tooth Sprocket (JT Sprockets)
16-PP-142	2206953	Track. Convex 2.5
16-PP-143	2206954	Track. Convex 2.5
16-PP-166	2206812	EK 54 LINK CHAIN. ST, LT
16-PP-167	2206813	Chain EK, Engine
16-PP-170	2206814	Chain EK, Case SX
16-PP-171	2206815	Chain EK, Engine SX
16-PP-900	2206816	Brake Line
16-PP-902	2206817	Brake Caliper
16-PP-905	2206818	Shock, Front
16-PP-905-16	2206819	Shock, Front
16-PP-906	2206820	Shock, Rear
16-PP-906-16	2206821	MH16 Fox Zero-Pro MH Rear Shock
16-PP-907	2206955	Spring, 200 lb. rate. (factory rate)
16-PP-908	2206822	Brake Pin and Clip
16-PP-910	2206823	MH11-12 Camoplast Challenger Track (12.5 x 121 x 1 3/4 x 2.52 Pitch)
16-PP-913	5453937	Drivers. 8 Tooth. 2.52 Pitch
16-PP-921	2206824	Chain EK, Case
16-PP-923	2206825	Sprocket, Idler
16-PP-924	2206826	Axle Bearing w/grease holes
16-PP-933	2206827	Track SX 121. Snow Hawk
16-PP-934	2206828	Banjo Bolt
16-PP-935	2206829	Banjo Bolt Sealing Washer
16-PP-936	2206830	Master Link EK
16-PP-939	2206831	Brake Pads
16-PP-941	2206832	MH13 Camoplast Challenger Track (12.5 x 120 x 2 x 2.86 Drive)
16-PP-941-SX	2206833	MH13 SX Camoplast Challenger Track (10.5 x 120 x 2 x 2.86 Drive)
16-PP-942	2206834	Drivers. 7 Tooth. 2.86 Pitch
16-PP-945	2206835	Rail Set, 137" [1,8,9,10,11,2,12,13]
16-PP-947	2206836	MH12 Camoplast Challenger Track (12.5 x 137 x 2 x 2.86 pitch)
16-PP-947-SX	2206837	MH12 SX Camoplast Challenger Track (10.5 x 137 x 2 x 2.86 pitch)
16-PP-952	2206838	Drivers. 7 Tooth. 2.52 Pitch
16-PP-953	2206839	Rail Set, 120" [1,8,9,10,11,2,12,13]
16-PP-954	2206840	MH13-99 ST Hyfax Slide (Black)
16-PP-957	2206841	Ski Loop
16-PP-959	2206842	Ski Saddle

Part Number Conversion Chart – Service Parts

Legacy Timbersled Part Number	Polaris Part Number	Description
16-PP-960	2206843	Ski Stop
16-PP-961	2206844	MH T/S Ski - 4" Carbide Outer Skag
16-PP-962	2206845	MH T/S Ski - 6" Carbide Center Skag
16-PP-963	2206846	Chain, Engine
16-PP-965	2206847	Chain, Engine
16-PP-966	2206848	Hifax
16-PP-967	2206849	Wheel, 5.625
16-PP-977	5453938	Drivers. 6 Tooth. 2.86 Pitch
16-PP-981	2206850	Storage Mat
16-PP-982	2206851	MH15-99 Gas Rack Ratchet Strap Assembly
16-PP-984	2206852	MH13 SX Camoplast (10.75 x 121 x 2.25) Snow Hawk track
16-PP-985	2206853	Shock, Upper Swing Arm
16-PP-986	2206854	Shock, Front
16-PP-987	2206855	Shock, Rear
16-PP-988	2206956	MH17 Front Coilover Shock Assembly, Ryde FX Gabriel Shocks
16-PP-989	2206957	MH17 Rear Coilover Shock Assembly, Ryde FX Gabriel Shocks
16-PP-994	2206856	Rail Set, 120
16-PP-995	2206857	Rail Set, 137
16-PP-997	1590579	Wheel, 3.25
16-PP-998	5416238	Track. Convex 2.5
16-PP-999	5416239	Track. Convex 2.5
16-RE-600	2206858	Lower Tensioner Sprocket Reducer
16-RE-764	2206859	Tensioner, Chain Case
16-SH-200	2206860	Bumper
16-SH-201	2206861	Shaft, Front Arm
16-SH-202	2206862	Shaft, Upper Arm
16-SH-203	2206863	MH14 MT Flex Arm Shock Cross Shaft
16-SH-204	2206864	MH14 MT Flex front Arm Lower Pivot Shaft
16-SH-220	2206865	Shaft, Jack
16-SH-221	2206866	Drive Shaft
16-SH-222	2206867	Chain Case Stand-Off
16-SH-226	2206868	Bumper
16-SH-227	2206869	Shaft, Jack. SX
16-SH-228	2206870	Drive Shaft. SX
16-SH-229	2206871	Shaft, Upper Arm
16-SH-230	2206872	Suspension Rear Upper Cross Shaft
16-SH-239	2206873	Shaft, Jack
16-SH-240	2206874	Slide-T Shaft
16-SH-241	2206875	Shaft, Storage Rack
16-SH-243	5141023	Shaft, Upper Arm
16-SH-244	2206876	Shaft, Rear Lower
16-SH-245	2206877	Shaft, Scissor
16-SH-246	2206878	Shaft, Jack
16-SH-247	2206879	Drive Shaft

Part Number Conversion Chart – Service Parts

Legacy Timbersled Part Number	Polaris Part Number	Description
16-SH-249	2206880	Shaft, Jack
16-SH-250	2206881	Drive Shaft. SX
16-SH-251	2206882	Shaft, Upper Arm
16-SP-310	2206883	Spacer. 0.915
16-SP-311	2206884	Spacer. 1.160
16-SP-312	2206885	Spacer. 0.300
16-SP-313	2206886	Spacer. 0.453
16-SP-316	2206887	Spacer. SX 1.040
16-SP-317	2206888	Spacer. 1.530
16-SP-318	2206889	Shock Upper Spacers
16-SP-320	2206890	Spacer. 1.325
16-SP-321	2206891	Spacer. 1.505
16-SP-323	2206892	Spacer, 0.875
16-SP-324	2206893	Spacer. 0.720
16-SP-325	2206894	Spacer. 1.722
16-WA-401	7557045	Washer. Flat
16-WA-414	7557044	Retaining Washer
16-WJ-100	2206895	Tunnel, Right Side
16-WJ-101	2206896	Tunnel, Left Side
16-WJ-102	2206897	Tunnel, Right Side
16-WJ-103	2206898	MH17 ST120 Non-Drive Side - Side Panel
16-WJ-104	2206899	MH17 LT137 Non-Drive Side - Side Panel
16-WJ-105	2206900	MH17 RAW Non-Drive Side - Side Panel
16-WJ-107	2206901	MH17 LT137 Drive Side - Side Panel
16-WJ-108	2206902	MH17 ST120 Drive Side - Side Panel
16-WJ-109	2206903	MH17 RAW Drive Side - Side Panel
16-WJ-111	2206904	Tunnel Top Rear Reinforcement
16-WJ-113	2206905	Tunnel, Right Side. SX
16-WJ-114	2206906	Tunnel, Left Side. SX
16-WJ-117	2206907	Tunnel Top Rear Reinforcement
16-WJ-118	2206908	Pre 2015 SX, Snow Flap
16-WJ-119	2206909	Pre 2015 SX, Doubler Plate
16-WJ-122	2206910	Tunnel, Right Side
16-WJ-123	2206911	Tunnel, Left Side
16-WJ-128	2206912	Tunnel, Right Side
16-WJ-129	2206913	Tunnel, Left Side
16-WJ-132	2206914	Tunnel, Left Side
16-WJ-133	2206915	Tunnel, Right Side
16-WJ-135	2206916	Tunnel, Left Side
16-WJ-136	2206917	Tunnel, Right Side
16-WP-814	2206918	SX Linkage
16-WP-819	2206919	MH17 RAW Front Ski Spindle

Part Number Conversion Chart – Service Parts

Legacy Timbersled Part Number	Polaris Part Number	Description
16-WP-820	2206920	Spindle
16-WT-800	2206921	Sub-Frame, ST, LT
16-WT-801	2206922	Sub-Frame, RSD
16-WT-802	2206923	Sub-Frame, KTM 690
16-WT-803	2206924	Sub-Frame, Husqvarna 511
16-WT-804	2206925	Sub-Frame
16-WT-809	2207007	MH11-13 Suspension Front Arm
16-WT-811	2206926	Flex Front Arm
16-WT-812	2206927	Sub-Frame, SX
16-WT-813	2206928	Front Arm
16-WT-814	2206929	Flex Front Arm. 2015 SX
16-WT-822	2206930	Sub-Frame
16-WT-826-BK	2206931	MH17 Dominator Suspension Rear Upper Scissor Arm (Black)
16-WT-827-BK	2206932	MH17 Dominator Suspension Lower Scissor Mechanism (Black)
16-WT-830-BK	2206933	MH17 Base Front Arm (Black)
18-BU-102	5453939	Bushing, Scissor
18-BU-105	2206934	Shock Bushing
18-CO-502	2206935	Collar, Rear Shock
18-CO-505	2206936	Collar, Front Shock
18-DC-915	2206937	Mountain Tamer Decal – white
18-PG-001	2206938	Slide-T
18-PG-202	2206939	Lower Front Shock Shaft Assembly
18-PP-909	2206940	Limiter Strap
18-SH-201	2206941	Shaft, Front Cross
18-SH-202	2206942	Shaft, Rear Shock
18-SP-303	2206943	Slit-T Tube Spacer. 3-19/32"
99-FB-100	7512405	Bolt, 3/8
99-FB-143	7520642	Bolt, 3/8
99-FB-145	7520640	Bolt, 3/8
99-FB-148	7520656	Bolt, Carriage 7/16
99-FB-153	7520669	Bolt, 3/8 Flat Head
99-FB-180	7520644	Bolt, 3/8
99-FB-181	7520683	Bolt, 3/8
99-FB-186	7520668	Bolt, 3/8
99-FB-188	7520674	Chain Case Cover Bolts. 5/16
99-FB-189	7520665	Bolt, 1/4
99-FB-191	7520667	Bolt, 3/8
99-FB-192	7520627	Bolt, 1/4
99-FB-195	7520672	Bolt, 3/8 x 3
99-FN-103	7547875	Nut, Shaft
99-FN-109	7547864	Nut, 1/4
99-FN-110	7547869	Nut, 3/8 Nylock
99-FN-127	7547868	Nut, 3/8

Part Number Conversion Chart – Service Parts

<i>Legacy Timbersled Part Number</i>	<i>Polaris Part Number</i>	<i>Description</i>
99-FN-158	7520286	Nut, 5/16
99-FN-181	7547871	Nut, 7/16
99-FR-161	7662330	Rivet, 3/16
99-FS-123	7520679	Set Screw, 5/16.
99-FS-127	7520678	Set Screw, 5/16.
99-FS-173	7515199	Screw, 1/4 self-tapping
99-FW-103	7557042	Washer, 3/8 Split
99-FW-107	7557035	Washer, 3/8 Flat
99-FW-108	5264022	Lock Tab
99-FW-109	5264017	Retaining Washer
99-FW-156	7557038	Washer, 7/16
99-FW-183	7557031	Shim, 3/8
99-FW-184	7557033	Washer, 1/4
99-FW-185	7557037	Washer, Bellville
99-FX-120	7082299	Grease zerk
99-FX-124	7710864	Snap Ring
99-FX-125	5416266	O-Ring
99-FX-162	7710862	Snap Ring
99-PP-114	2206958	Spring, 250 lb. rate
99-PP-115	2206959	Spring, 300 lb. rate